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senate journal, the sum of ome hundred dollars, and for
completing the transcribing of the senate journal, the
sum of one hundred dollll;rs.b 1 to John S, Approprat

SkctioN 2. There is hereby appropriated to John 8. freropristion
Dean, chief clerk of the assembly, for indexing the o ladsig
assembly journal, the sum of one hundred dollars, and
for completing the transcribing of the asscmbly journal,
the sum of one hundred and fifty dollara.

SecrioN 3. No money hereby appropriated shall be Whem monsy to
drewn from the treasury, until the secretary of state )
shall certify that the duties herein provided for shall
have been, respectively, performed.

SecrioN 4. This act shall take effect from and after
its passage and publigation. .

pproved April 1, 1864,

!

CHAPTER 3816.
[Published April 21, 1864.]
AN ACT to provide seals to be furnished for the use of registers of

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represested in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. The board of supervisors of each county Seals to be far-
in this state is hereby required, as soon as racticabtlye o doade.
after the passage of this act, to provide and furnish a
seal for the office of register of deeds, with such inscrip-
tion and devices as shall be appropriate, in each of the
respective counties. -

EcTION 2. The register of deeds in each of the 5ot} suffislent
several counties of this state, is hereby authorized to of certiseate.
adopt and use such seals as provided for by section one
of this act, and the affixing of such seal to any cer-
tificate of record or attestation issuing from said office,
shall be deemed a sufficient authentication thereof to -
make it testimony in any court of this atate.

Secriox 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 81, 1864.



